UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001 o o A

APR @ 1 200 o

Scientech, Inc.
ATTN:-Ms. Shirley Afable
Sr. Contract Administrator
910 Clopper Road
Gaithersburg; Maryland 20878

e T

SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 3 TO TASK ORDER NO. 2 ENTITLED
“SUPPORT TO NUCLEAR REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF THE
REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA” UNDER CONTRACT NO. NRC-08-01:117

Dear Mr. Afable:

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) provide incremental funding in the amount of $8,000,
- -hereby increasing the obligated amount from $350,000 to $358,000, and (2) issue a stop work

order. Accordingly, the task order is modified as follows:

1. “The amount presently obligated with respect to this task order is $358,000.”

2. Effective April 1, 2004, you are hereby required to stop all work being performed under
.. . .the this task order in accordance with FAR 52.242-15 of the basic contract.

All other terms and conditions, including the ceiling amount of $695,734.00, remain
unchanged.

Accounting Data for Modification No. 3 to Task Order No. 2 is as follows:

-B&R No.: 47G-40-401-557
JOB CODE: A2003
BOC: 252A
APPN No.:  3/41093
FFS No.: OIP-04-308
- . OBLIGATED AMT.: $8,000.00

A summary of obligations for the subject task order, from the award date through the date of
this action, is provided below:

" FY 02 Obligations: $ 50,000.00

FY 03 Obligations: $300,000.00
FY 04-Obligation: : $ 8,000.00

Cumulative Obligations: ~ $358,000.00

TENPLATE - ADHOOY ’ ADMO02



2-

Should you have any questions concermning this modification, please contact Deborah Neff,
Contract Specialist at 301-415-8160.

Sincerely,

Stephen/Pool, Coptracting Officer
Contract Manag
Division of Contracts

Office of Administration




